Ranch Water District

PO Box 1865 Bigfork, MT 59911-1865



Ranch Water District – Fees for Water Hookup – September, 2017

If **Property** has a "Curb Stop" then the Water Board will furnish a meter at NO CHARGE.

The meter and hookup must be installed by Mildren Plumbing. Parts for hookup and installation must be supervised by a Water District employee. Estimated costs for parts and installation is \$500/\$600.

If the **Property** does not have a "Curb Stop" then estimated cost for starting from scratch is \$18,000/\$20,000.

"Curb Stop" is the point at which the Ranch Water District water system terminates at each lot. The homeowner is responsible for all costs from the "Curb Stop" to the home being built.

Any issues after the meter/curb stop are the responsibility of the homeowner. The Water District is responsible for the pipes, meter, etc.